
DATE DAY START TIME END TIME ACTIVITY REQUIRED
 February 01 Thursday Registration Opens Yes

 March 25 Monday 10:00 a.m. Registration Closes Yes
 March 24 Sunday Noon 2:00 p.m. Range Orientation
 March 27 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. Range Orientation
 March 30 Saturday 9:00 p.m. Deadline to have Safety requirement met (Hunters Ed or SAFE Course) Yes
 March 31 Sunday Noon 3:00 p.m. Week 1 - Practice (Easter Sunday)
 April 03 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. Week 1 - Practice
 April 03 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. Deadline to pay Team Fee (pay to NHS, must be paid prior to shooting) Yes
 April 07 Sunday Noon 3:00 p.m. Week 2-Practice
 April 10 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. Week 2- Practice
 April 14 Sunday Noon 3:00 p.m. Week 3 - Reserve Week 
 April 17 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. Week 3 - Reserve Week
 April 17 Wednesday 4:00 P.M. Deadline to turn in and pay for optional team clothing orders NO
 April 21 Sunday Noon 3:00 p.m. Week 4 - Competition 1 
 April 24 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. Week 4 - competition 1
 April 28 Sunday Noon Team Photos Strongly Encouraged
 April 28 Sunday Noon 3:00 p.m. Week 5 - Competition 2 
 May 01 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. Week 5 - Competition 2 
 May 01 Wednesday 10:00 a.m. State Shoot Registration Deadline Optional
 May 05 Sunday Noon 3:00 p.m. Week 6 - Competition 3
 May 08 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. Week 6 - Competition 3
 May 11 Saturday 8:00 a.m. 4:00 p.m. Youth Shoot at Newberg Gun Club Optional
 May 12 Sunday Noon 3:00 p.m. Week 7 - Competition 4 (Mothers Day)
 May 15 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. Week 7 - Competition 4
 May 19 Sunday Noon 3:00 p.m. Week 8 - Competition 5
 May 22 Wednesday 4:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. Week 8 - Competition 5 
 May 28 Tuesday 10:00 a.m. Nationals Registration Opens By invitation
 May 29 Wednesday 5:30 p.m. 10:00 p.m. Fun Day - Team members shoot against coaches, faculty and parents. Optional
 May 30 Thursday 4:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m. Practice opportunity for state shooters Optional
 June 06 Thursday 4:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m. Practice opportunity for state shooters Optional
 June 13 Thursday 4:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m. Practice opportunity for state shooters Optional
 June 20 Thursday 4:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m. Practice opportunity for state shooters Optional
 June 23 Sunday 8:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m. State Shoot at Hillsboro Trap and Skeet Club Optional

July 10-14 July 10-14 8:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m. National Shoot in Mason, Michigan By invitation
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